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(HeH ) KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385
HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Luke Fair Sale
of

2,802
Breeding Sheep

Comprising

1,850 Swaledale & Other Breed Ewes & Shearlings
850 Swaledale, Mule & Other Breed Gimmer Lambs
102 Breeding Rams

Saturday 28" October 2023
at 10 a.m. prompt
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HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk




Pen No

55- 56

57-61

62
63- 64
65

66
67

68
69- 74

75
76
77
78
79- 84

85
86- 87

88- 89
90
91-92
93

94- 95
96-101

Ewes and Shearlings

The first and last three catalogued vendors in each section forward will be put in the middle in 2024

CM Sowerby, Bluegrass
do
Exors of T Guy, Fountain Head
do
do
do
do
do
D&MR Hullock, Midtown Farm
A Baines, Skirrygill  DISPERSAL
B Bell, Hilton Road
do
do
RC Tiplady, Red House Farm
H Garnett, Rose Cottage
do
do
T Brogden, Helbeck Farm
RG Hutchinson & Son, Bayles Farm
do
do
do
M/s Greig, Nelson Farm

JL&M Wilkinson & Sons, Bollihope Shield Fm

JT Green, Hill Farm
W&K Hutchinson, The Coach House
R&RM Dent, Ashfield
do
do
AP&D Sowerby, Bank Barn Farm
C Nelson & Sons, Lainger House
do
M/s Gibson & Son, Easterbeck House
JG Richardson, Low Garth
R Hutchinson & Sons, Valley Farm
D Morland, Paddock Cottage
Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt
G Calvert & Sons, Hoggarths

FA No
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Swale 1/3 Crop

Swale Shlg

Texel Shlgs

Leicester x Kerry Hill Ewes
Mule Ewes

Lleyn Ewes

Kerry Hill Ewes

Welsh Mountain Ewes
Texel & Mule Ewes

Swale Ewes Unxd

Beltex Shlgs

Texel x Bluefaced Leicester 2 shear
Swale 3 Shear

Beltex Shlgs Enzo/Toxo

Registered Bluefaced Leicester Aged 2/3 crop

Registered Bluefaced Leicester Shlg
Bluefaced Leicester Shlg
Swale ewes Enzo/Toxo
Cheviot Ewes Correct

Mule Shearlings

Continental Shlgs

Swale Ewes Correct

Mule Shlgs up

Swale 3 Crop Unx Enzo/Toxo
Swale Shlgs Enzo

Swale Ewes Enzo

Mule Shlgs

Swale Correct Below

Swale Ewes Correct Below
Swale 1/3 Crop  Enzo
Swale 2 Crop Unx Enzo/Tozo
Swale 3 Crop Unx Enzo/Tozo
Swale ewes Uxd Enzo

Beltex Shlgs Enzo

Swale 2/3 Crop Uxd Toxo/Enzo/Footvax
Texel Shlgs

Swale ewes Toxo/Enzo

Swale Ewes 2/3 Crop Uxd Toxo/Enzo



Pen No
102-103
104-110

111
112-114

115
116-118

119-121
122-124
125-127
128-129
130-131

132
133-134
135-136
137-138

139-141

142
143-145
146-147
148-149

150-151

152-153
154-155
156-157
158
159-160
161
162-163
163
164

165-166

M/s Beckwith, New Hall
J Nutter, Manor Farm
do
do
JA Sowerby, Amos Hill
MF Beadle, High Blackton Farm
do
JB Bousfield, Bollam Terrace
H&B Wharton, Galloper Rise
do
W&C Iceton, East Thorngarth
SM Rigg, Spanham
G&M&S Carruthers, Towcett Farm
R Marwood & Sons, Hill Top Farm
JR&CM Dalton, South Wellhope
JA Alderson, Barras Farm
CR&MJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh
MR&LE Rukin, West Stonesdale
M/s Hutchinson, Bridge Farm House
do
TH Harrison & Son, Sleddale Hall
A Kipling, Hardendale
WG Steele, Palliard
AD&P Coates, Aygill
L&F Brown, Mount Pleasant
do
do
EW Leach, The Street
do
B Thornborrow, Frith Holme
JE&DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite Hall
JB Capstick & Sons, Duckintree
F Bainbridge, Friar House
G Harker & Son, Punchard
LM Staley, Poppin Cottage
Elm Gill Farm, Mallerstang
SD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm
S Logan, Meavey Cottage
do
M&EM Wilson, Arngill House

FA No
12582
28316

138615

17162

14702

32910

8139

100667

8190

12627

60642

6610

18963

17161

45907

28658

40
70
30

15
40
10

20
35
60
50
50
40
30
12
35
40
40

70
20
60
30
10
10

20
10
30
25
25
10
25
10
30
20
10

45

Swale Uxd Ewes Enzo/Toxo
Swale Shlgs Footvax

Mule Shlgs Footvax

Texel/Mule Shlgs Footvax

Texel Shigs Enzp/Toxo

Swale Ewes Unxd Enzo

Swale Shearlings

Swale Shligs

Swale Ewes 2/3 crop Xd Correct
Swale Ewes 3/5 crop Xd Correct
Swale Ewes Un Enzo/Tozo
Swale 3 Crop

Texel x Mule Shearlings Footvax

Swale 2/4 crop Ewes Uxd Toxo/Enzo/Footvax

Swale Shlgs Enzo

Swale Shlgs Toxo/Enzo
Swale Ewes Enzo

Swale 3 crop ewes Enzo/Tozo
Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Footvax
Herdwick Ewes

Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Toxo
Texel 1-3 shear

Swale Ewes Unx Enzo

Swale 3 crop Ewes Enzo

Swale Ewes Unx

Swale Shlgs

Zwartble 1 crop

Swale Xd Enzo P

Texel x Ewes Enzo P

Swale Ewes Uxd Enzo/Toxo
Swale 3 crop Enzo/Toxo Footvax
Mule 3 Shear

Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Toxo
Swale Ewes Unx Enzo/Tozo
Swale Ewes Enzo/Toxo

Texelx Cheviot Ewes Enzo/Toxo
Mule Shlgs Enzo/Toxo

Texel x 1 crop ewes

Texel x Gimmer Shlgs

% Crop Swale Ewes Enzo/Tozo



Gimmer Lambs

Pen No Fa No
168 GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley Farm 18558 5 Mule O 7P?
169 A Jopling, Holly Cottage Barn 10 Swale 0102
170 EW Leach, The Street 20 Texel x
171 R&RM Dent, Ashfield 65473 20 Mule
172 G Calvert & Sons, Hoggarths 20560 20 Swale 0 10?
173 CR Alderson & Son, Aisgill Farm 20 Swale 7P?
174-175 P Brown, Oak House 33735 20 Mule O 7P?
174-175 do 20  Texel, Suffolk & Mule
176 GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs 12686 10 Mule
177-178 SM Rigg, Spanham Farm 50 Mule 10
179 K Fawcett, Argill House 33215 10 MuleO7P?
179 do 5 SwaleOQ7P?
180 J&JA Burrow, Thursgill 14347 15 Mule O 7 P?
181 W&CW Dent, Greenriggs 8162 6 Mule O 7P?
182-184 M/s Beckwith, New Hall 12582 60 Swale 102
185-187 GM&YV Bayles, Haithwaite 60 Swale 10?
188 SD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm 45097 15 Mule
189 N&A Bainbridge, Laneside 25 Swale 0O7P?
190-191 M/s Hutchinson, Bridge Farm House 8190 30 Swale
192 WK Wilkinson & Sons, Mains House Farm 45909 10 Pure Zwartble
193 CR&MIJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh 8139 15  Swale 7pP?
194-195 RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm 48710 30 Mule O 10?
196-197 RG Hutchinson & Son, Bayles Farm 50 Mule
198-199 J Robinson, Ling Riggs 35 Mule
200-201 MR Gibson & Son, Easterbeck House 30 Swale 4P?
202-204 WL&M Wilkinson, Bollihope Shield Farm 70  Swale 10?
205 L & F Brown, Mount Pleasant Farm 15  Swale 102
206 Miss L Benson, Parkers Croft 10 3/4 Texel
207 D Morland, Paddock Cottage 1 Texel
208 M/s Hayton, Grange Farm 31947 25 MuleO
209 WG Steele & Son, Palliard 60642 25 Swale7P?
210 RM Dixon, Garnthwaite 18494 10 Swale 0 10?
211 R Marwood & Sons, Hill Top Farm 10  Swale O 7P?
212 Exors of T Guy, Fountain Head 12 Texel x 82
213 D Wearmouth, Walton Cres. 25  Dutch Spotted x Texel 102

Followed by Unentered Ewes, Shearlings and Gimmer Lambs



Followed by the sale of rams
at approximately 2pm

STRICTLY NO BEDDING WITH STRAW.

The first and last three catalogued vendors in each section forward will be put in the middle in 2024

Polled Rams
Pen No Lot No Fa No
1- 2 21-25 H&B Wharton, Galloper Rise 3  Texel Lambs
do 2 Texel Shearlings
3 26-27 IR Cousin, Gillcumber Edge 1 BFLLamb
do 1  BFL Shearling
4 28-30 H Currie, Eden Dales 1 Blue Texel Lamb
do 1  Blue Texel 3 shear stock Ram
do 1  Blue Texel 2 shear Stock Ram
5- 6 31-35 GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs 12686 5  Texel Shearlings
36-39 JR Addison & Sons, West Stoney Keld 9668 2  Texel Shearlings
do 9668 1  BFL Shearling
do 9668 1 BFL2 Shear
8 40-43 JM&AM Morland, Starrah 9729 1 BFLShIg
do 2  BFLxTexel Shlgs
do 1 Texel Shig
9- 10 44-53 R&W Todd, High Toft Hill Farm 30776 10 Beltex x Texel Shlgs
11 54-57 1&P Clarke, Stripes Farm 2 Texel Shlgs
do 2 Texel x Beltex Shlgs
12 58-59 M/s Hastwell, The Buildings 80837 2  Texel Shlgs
13 60-61 GT&MA Wearmouth, Gillses Farm 6528 1 BFLShlg
do 1  3/4 Beltex Shlgs
14 62 B Bell, Hilton Road 1 BFLShlg
15 63 1D Featherstone, Earnwell 1 Beltex Shlg
16 64-67 K O Stones, Nun Cote Nook Farm 18764 4  Cheviot Park Shlgs
17 68-69 LC&D Wearmouth, Park Side 27807 2  Beltex x Texel Shlgs
18 70-73 JA Sowerby, Amos Hill 3 Pure Dutch Texel Shig
do 1 Pedigree Badgerface Shlg
19 74 RC Tiplady, Red House Farm 48710 1 Beltex Shlg
19 75 RITiplady, Red House Farm 48710 1 Beltex Shlg
20 76-78 P McCune, Farewell Grange 47779 2  Beltex Shlgs
20 do 1  3/4 Beltex 1/4 Rouge Lamb
21 79-83 M/s Somerville, Lansmere 18240 5 Texel & Texel x Beltex Shlgs



Pen No

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35

36
37

Pen No
38
39
40

Lot No

84-85

86-90
91-92
93
94-95
96
97-98
99
100-104

105-108

109
110-111
112
113-114

115-116
117

Lot No
118

119
120-122

JB&GE Luck&Son, Milestone House
do
S&A Bland, Cotegill Cottage
JC&E Pedley & Son, Yore House
P&E Chester, Grassgill Lodge
GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley Farm
Leah Walton, Goodlie Hill Cottage
GM&V Bayles, Haithwaite
DC&KL Hutchinson, Old Spital
H Garnett, Rose Cottage
do
do
GAR&J Allison & Son, Low Cow Helm
do
do
do
K Thompson, Crown Gardens
D Wearmouth, Walton Cres.
C&JC Stephenson, Pikestone Farm
S Barker, Narthwaite
do
E Marshall-Brownrigg, Low Dubbs
T Mason, Haber Head

Horned Rams

JE&DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite Hall

GA&J Allison & Son, Low Cow Helm

CM Sowerby, Blue Grass Farm

Fa No
19914

50537

18558

46371

33175

FA No
8189
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BFL Shig
BFL 2 Shear

Texel & Texel x Beltex Shlgs

Texel Shlgs

Beltex Shlg

BFL Shlgs

Kerry Hill Shlg

Texel Shlgs

Beltex x Texel shlg
Registered BFL Shlgs
Unregistered BFL Shlg
Blue Texel Shlgs
Registered BFL 2 Shear
Texel x Suffolk 2 shear
Charollais Shlg

BFL 2 Shear

Texel Beltex x Lamb
Texel Shlgs

BFL Shig

Texel Shlg

Blue Texel Lamb
Cheviot Shlgs

Texel 4 shear

Swale
Swale Shlg
Swale Shlgs



Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And
Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment
being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that
holding and flock numbers are supplied
Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This
includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington cannot be
held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
Treatment
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading
account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customers-account,

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's
main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorization

Please note that all lots/items must be setied on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubtHE&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account




