

KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

Luke Fair Sale of 2,802 Breeding Sheep

Comprising

1,850 Swaledale & Other Breed Ewes & Shearlings 850 Swaledale, Mule & Other Breed Gimmer Lambs 102 Breeding Rams

Saturday 28th October 2023

at 10 a.m. prompt

Ewes and Shearlings

The first and last three catalogued vendors in each section forward will be put in the middle in 2024

Pen No		FA No		
55- 56	CM Sowerby, Bluegrass		20	Swale 1/3 Crop
	do		10	Swale Shlg
57- 61	Exors of T Guy, Fountain Head		4	Texel Shlgs
	do		3	Leicester x Kerry Hill Ewes
	do		20	Mule Ewes
	do		8	Lleyn Ewes
	do		6	Kerry Hill Ewes
	do		2	Welsh Mountain Ewes
62	D&MR Hullock, Midtown Farm		20	Texel & Mule Ewes
63- 64	A Baines, Skirrygill DISPERSAL		25	Swale Ewes Unxd
65	B Bell, Hilton Road		4	Beltex Shlgs
	do		2	Texel x Bluefaced Leicester 2 shear
	do		2	Swale 3 Shear
66	RC Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	2	Beltex Shlgs Enzo/Toxo
67	H Garnett, Rose Cottage		2	Registered Bluefaced Leicester Aged 2/3 crop
	do		1	Registered Bluefaced Leicester Shlg
	do		1	Bluefaced Leicester Shlg
68	T Brogden, Helbeck Farm	13305	6	Swale ewes Enzo/Toxo
69- 74	RG Hutchinson & Son, Bayles Farm		50	Cheviot Ewes Correct
	do		25	Mule Shearlings
	do		25	Continental Shlgs
	do		30	Swale Ewes Correct
75	M/s Greig, Nelson Farm		20	Mule Shlgs up
76	JL&M Wilkinson & Sons, Bollihope Shield Fm	13443	20	Swale 3 Crop Unx Enzo/Toxo
77	JT Green, Hill Farm	30702	20	Swale Shlgs Enzo
78	W&K Hutchinson, The Coach House		15	Swale Ewes Enzo
79- 84	R&RM Dent, Ashfield	65473	10	Mule Shlgs
	do		60	Swale Correct Below
	do		30	Swale Ewes Correct Below
85	AP&D Sowerby, Bank Barn Farm		20	Swale 1/3 Crop Enzo
86- 87	C Nelson & Sons, Lainger House	32710	10	Swale 2 Crop Unx Enzo/Tozo
	do		20	Swale 3 Crop Unx Enzo/Tozo
88- 89	M/s Gibson & Son, Easterbeck House		30	Swale ewes Uxd Enzo
90	JG Richardson, Low Garth	9742	12	Beltex Shlgs Enzo
91-92	R Hutchinson & Sons, Valley Farm	9712	30	Swale 2/3 Crop Uxd Toxo/Enzo/Footvax
93	D Morland, Paddock Cottage		2	Texel Shlgs
94- 95	Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt	13331	25	Swale ewes Toxo/Enzo
96-101	G Calvert & Sons, Hoggarths		110	Swale Ewes 2/3 Crop Uxd Toxo/Enzo

Pen No		FA No		
102-103	M/s Beckwith, New Hall	12582	40	Swale Uxd Ewes Enzo/Toxo
104-110	J Nutter, Manor Farm	28316	70	Swale Shlgs Footvax
	do		30	Mule Shlgs Footvax
	do		5	Texel/Mule Shlgs Footvax
111	JA Sowerby, Amos Hill	138615	15	Texel Shlgs Enzp/Toxo
112-114	MF Beadle, High Blackton Farm		40	Swale Ewes Unxd Enzo
	do		10	Swale Shearlings
115	JB Bousfield, Bollam Terrace		3	Swale Shlgs
116-118	H&B Wharton, Galloper Rise		20	Swale Ewes 2/3 crop Xd Correct
	do		35	Swale Ewes 3/5 crop Xd Correct
119-121	W&C Iceton, East Thorngarth		60	Swale Ewes Un Enzo/Tozo
122-124	SM Rigg, Spanham		50	Swale 3 Crop
125-127	G&M&S Carruthers, Towcett Farm	17162	50	Texel x Mule Shearlings Footvax
128-129	R Marwood & Sons, Hill Top Farm	14702	40	Swale 2/4 crop Ewes Uxd Toxo/Enzo/Footvax
130-131	JR&CM Dalton, South Wellhope	32910	30	Swale Shlgs Enzo
132	JA Alderson, Barras Farm		12	Swale Shlgs Toxo/Enzo
133-134	CR&MJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh	8139	35	Swale Ewes Enzo
135-136	MR&LE Rukin, West Stonesdale	100667	40	Swale 3 crop ewes Enzo/Tozo
137-138	M/s Hutchinson, Bridge Farm House	8190	40	Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Footvax
	do		2	Herdwick Ewes
139-141	TH Harrison & Son, Sleddale Hall	12627	70	Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Toxo
142	A Kipling, Hardendale		20	Texel 1-3 shear
143-145	WG Steele, Palliard	60642	60	Swale Ewes Unx Enzo
146-147	AD&P Coates, Aygill		30	Swale 3 crop Ewes Enzo
148-149	L&F Brown, Mount Pleasant		10	Swale Ewes Unx
	do		10	Swale Shlgs
	do		1	Zwartble 1 crop
150-151	EW Leach, The Street	6610	20	Swale Xd Enzo P
	do		10	Texel x Ewes Enzo P
152-153	B Thornborrow, Frith Holme		30	Swale Ewes Uxd Enzo/Toxo
154-155	JE&DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite Hall		25	Swale 3 crop Enzo/Toxo Footvax
156-157	JB Capstick & Sons, Duckintree		25	Mule 3 Shear
158	F Bainbridge, Friar House	18963	10	Swale 2/3 crop Unxd Enzo/Toxo
159-160	G Harker & Son, Punchard	17161	25	Swale Ewes Unx Enzo/Tozo
161	LM Staley, Poppin Cottage		10	Swale Ewes Enzo/Toxo
162-163	Elm Gill Farm, Mallerstang		30	Texelx Cheviot Ewes Enzo/Toxo
163	SD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm	45907	20	Mule Shlgs Enzo/Toxo
164	S Logan, Meavey Cottage		10	Texel x 1 crop ewes
	do		5	Texel x Gimmer Shlgs
165-166	M&EM Wilson, Arngill House	28658	45	½ Crop Swale Ewes Enzo/Tozo

Gimmer Lambs

	Cirriner Edition			
Pen No		Fa No		
168	GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley Farm	18558	5	Mule O 7P ²
169	A Jopling, Holly Cottage Barn		10	Swale O10 ²
170	EW Leach, The Street		20	Texel x
171	R&RM Dent, Ashfield	65473	20	Mule
172	G Calvert & Sons, Hoggarths	20560	20	Swale O 10 ²
173	CR Alderson & Son, Aisgill Farm		20	Swale 7P ²
174-175	P Brown, Oak House	33735	20	Mule O 7P ²
174-175	do		20	Texel, Suffolk & Mule
176	GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs	12686	10	Mule
177-178	SM Rigg, Spanham Farm		50	Mule 10
179	K Fawcett, Argill House	33215	10	Mule O 7 P ²
179	do		5	Swale O 7 P ²
180	J&JA Burrow, Thursgill	14347	15	Mule O 7 P ²
181	W&CW Dent, Greenriggs	8162	6	Mule O 7P ²
182-184	M/s Beckwith, New Hall	12582	60	Swale 10 ²
185-187	GM&V Bayles, Haithwaite		60	Swale 10 ²
188	SD Bousfield, Blades Field Farm	45097	15	Mule
189	N&A Bainbridge, Laneside		25	Swale O7P²
190-191	M/s Hutchinson, Bridge Farm House	8190	30	Swale
192	WK Wilkinson & Sons, Mains House Farm	45909	10	Pure Zwartble
193	CR&MJ Birbeck, High Stennerskeugh	8139	15	Swale 7P ²
194-195	RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	30	Mule O 10 ²
196-197	RG Hutchinson & Son, Bayles Farm		50	Mule
198-199	J Robinson, Ling Riggs		35	Mule
200-201	MR Gibson & Son, Easterbeck House		30	Swale 4P ²
202-204	WL&M Wilkinson, Bollihope Shield Farm		70	Swale 10 ²
205	L & F Brown, Mount Pleasant Farm		15	Swale 10 ²
206	Miss L Benson, Parkers Croft		10	3/4 Texel
207	D Morland, Paddock Cottage		1	Texel
208	M/s Hayton, Grange Farm	31947	25	Mule O
209	WG Steele & Son, Palliard	60642	25	Swale 7 P ²
210	RM Dixon, Garnthwaite	18494	10	Swale O 10 ²
211	R Marwood & Sons, Hill Top Farm		10	Swale O 7P ²
212	Exors of T Guy, Fountain Head		12	Texel x 8 ²
213	D Wearmouth, Walton Cres.		25	Dutch Spotted x Texel 10 ²
	Followed by Unentered Fixes Shearlings:	and Gimm	ner I ar	mhs

Followed by Unentered Ewes, Shearlings and Gimmer Lambs

Followed by the sale of rams at approximately 2pm

STRICTLY NO BEDDING WITH STRAW.

The first and last three catalogued vendors in each section forward will be put in the middle in 2024

Polled Rams

D 11		i Olled Nams	- N		
Pen No	Lot No		Fa No		
1- 2	21-25	H&B Wharton, Galloper Rise		3	Texel Lambs
		do		2	Texel Shearlings
3	26-27	IR Cousin, Gillcumber Edge		1	BFL Lamb
		do		1	BFL Shearling
4	28-30	H Currie, Eden Dales		1	Blue Texel Lamb
		do		1	Blue Texel 3 shear stock Ram
		do		1	Blue Texel 2 shear Stock Ram
5- 6	31-35	GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs	12686	5	Texel Shearlings
7	36-39	JR Addison & Sons, West Stoney Keld	9668	2	Texel Shearlings
		do	9668	1	BFL Shearling
		do	9668	1	BFL 2 Shear
8	40-43	JM&AM Morland, Starrah	9729	1	BFL Shlg
		do		2	BFLxTexel Shlgs
		do		1	Texel Shlg
9- 10	44-53	R&W Todd, High Toft Hill Farm	30776	10	Beltex x Texel Shlgs
11	54-57	I&P Clarke, Stripes Farm		2	Texel Shlgs
		do		2	Texel x Beltex Shlgs
12	58-59	M/s Hastwell, The Buildings	80837	2	Texel Shlgs
13	60-61	GT&MA Wearmouth, Gillses Farm	6528	1	BFL Shlg
		do		1	3/4 Beltex Shlgs
14	62	B Bell, Hilton Road		1	BFL Shlg
15	63	JD Featherstone, Earnwell		1	Beltex Shlg
16	64-67	K O Stones, Nun Cote Nook Farm	18764	4	Cheviot Park Shlgs
17	68-69	LC&D Wearmouth, Park Side	27807	2	Beltex x Texel Shlgs
18	70-73	JA Sowerby, Amos Hill		3	Pure Dutch Texel Shlg
		do		1	Pedigree Badgerface Shlg
19	74	RC Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	1	Beltex Shlg
19	75	RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm	48710	1	Beltex Shlg
20	76-78	P McCune, Farewell Grange	47779	2	Beltex Shlgs
20		do		1	3/4 Beltex 1/4 Rouge Lamb
21	79-83	M/s Somerville, Lansmere	18240	5	Texel & Texel x Beltex Shlgs

Pen No	Lot No		Fa No			
22	84-85	JB&GE Luck&Son, Milestone House	19914	1	BFL Shlg	
		do		1	BFL 2 Shear	
23	86-90	S&A Bland, Cotegill Cottage	50537	5	Texel & Texel x Beltex Shlgs	
24	91-92	JC&E Pedley & Son, Yore House		2	Texel Shlgs	
25	93	P&E Chester, Grassgill Lodge		1	Beltex Shlg	
26	94-95	GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley Farm	18558	2	BFL Shlgs	
27	96	Leah Walton, Goodlie Hill Cottage		1	Kerry Hill Shlg	
28	97-98	GM&V Bayles, Haithwaite		2	Texel Shlgs	
29	99	DC&KL Hutchinson, Old Spital	46371	1	Beltex x Texel shlg	
30	100-104	H Garnett, Rose Cottage		2	Registered BFL Shlgs	
		do		1	Unregistered BFL Shlg	
		do		2	Blue Texel Shlgs	
31	105-108	GA&J Allison & Son, Low Cow Helm		1	Registered BFL 2 Shear	
		do		1	Texel x Suffolk 2 shear	
		do		1	Charollais Shlg	
		do		1	BFL 2 Shear	
32	109	K Thompson, Crown Gardens		1	Texel Beltex x Lamb	
33	110-111	D Wearmouth, Walton Cres.		2	Texel Shlgs	
34	112	C&JC Stephenson, Pikestone Farm	33175	1	BFL Shlg	
35	113-114	S Barker, Narthwaite		1	Texel Shlg	
		do		1	Blue Texel Lamb	
36	115-116	E Marshall-Brownrigg, Low Dubbs		2	Cheviot Shlgs	
37	117	T Mason, Haber Head		1	Texel 4 shear	
Horned Rams						
Pen No	Lot No		FA No			
38	118	JE&DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite Hall	8189	1	Swale	
39	119	GA&J Allison & Son, Low Cow Helm		1	Swale Shlg	
40	120-122	CM Sowerby, Blue Grass Farm		3	Swale Shlgs	
		• •			-	

Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

Treatment

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H trading account, available at

https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customers-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.